
 
 
1407 W. North Temple, Suite 330 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 

 
 
 
October 31, 2023 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Utah Public Service Commission 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
Attention: Gary Widerburg 
  Commission Administrator 
 
RE: June 2023 Results of Operations 
 
Transmitted herewith, please find PacifiCorp’s Results of Operations Report for the Utah 
Jurisdiction for the twelve months ended June 30, 2023. 
 
Also enclosed is the confidential Wind Resources Report for the twelve months ended June 30, 
2023. This report is provided in compliance with the Commission’s final order in Docket No. 
07-035-93, and includes the name, nameplate capacity, actual generation and actual capacity by 
month for each wind resource. This report contains three components – wind resources that are 
(1) owned, (2) not owned but purchased, and (3) non-owned / non-purchased but in PacifiCorp’s 
balancing authority areas (BAA).  
 
If there are any questions related to this report, or additional matters that the Commission or 
other parties wish to discuss, please contact Jana Saba at (801) 220-2823. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Joelle Steward 
Senior Vice President, Regulation & Customer and Community Solutions 
 
Enclosures 
 
cc:  Division of Public Utilities 
 Office of Consumer Services 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I hereby certify that on October 31, 2023 a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
served by electronic mail to the following: 
 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov 
 ocs@utah.gov  
Division of Public Utilities 
dpudatarequest@utah.gov   
Assistant Attorney General 
Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 
Patrick Grecu pgrecu@agutah.gov  
Rocky Mountain Power 
Data Request Response Center datarequest@pacificorp.com 
Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com  

utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
  

 
 
_____________________________ 
Carrie Meyer 
Adviser, Regulatory Operations 
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